11-00-198	98			
DT-2811 10.28.98 100871830	- 41114	EET	· •	MENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.		attached original	. documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and a	ddress of receiv	ing party(ies)	
Song-Hae Bok, Tae-Sook Jeong, Ki-Hwan Bae, Yong-Bok Park, Myung-Sook Choi, Surk-Sik Moon, Yong-Kook Kwon, Eun-Sook Lee, Byung-Hwa Hyun, Yang-Kyu Choi, Chul-Ho Lee, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Merger	Name: Internal Address Street Address City: Additional name	ss: : #39-1, Hawo	Seoul 136-130 Korea	JC525 U.S. PTO 09/181393
Change of Name Other Execution Date: <u>October 16, 1998</u> .				_
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with 	n a new applicati	on, the executio	n date of	
the application is: October 16, 1998. A. Patent Application No.(s)				
The state of the s		nt No.(s)		
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes .	<u>X</u> No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		er of application volved		1
Name: Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C. Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee o	(37 CFR 3.41) . Enclosed Authorized to deposit accou	o be charged to	. \$ 40.00
44th Floor City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10020-1182		count number: 01 ate copy of this		by deposit
Do not use	this space			-·· -
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document. Alexander Zinchuk		nd correct and a	ny attached copy	

Herander Binchuk

Name of Person Signing

October 28, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Do not detach this portion

/04/1998 JUNTKINS 00000218 011944 designation to:

FC:581

40.00 CH

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

NY2-113921.1

ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)

Jun-Sung Lee, Kwang-Hee Son, Byoung-Mog Kwon, Young-Kook Kim, Doil Choi, Sung-Uk Kim, Ingyu Hwang, Jung-Ah Ahn, Young-Bae Park, Hyo-Soo Kim, Seong-Choon Choe

NY2-113921.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Song-Hae BOK; Tae-Sook JEONG; Ki-Hwan BAE; Yong-Bok PARK; Myung-Sook CHOI; Surk-Sik MOON; Yong-Kook KWON; Eun-Sook LEE; Byung-Hwa HYUN; Yang-Kyu CHOI; Chul-Ho LEE; Jun-Sung LEE; Kwang-Hee SON; Byoung-Mog KWON; Young-Kook KIM; Doll CHOI; Sung-Uk KIM; Ingyu HWANG; Jung-Ah AHN; Young-Bae PARK; Hyo-Soo KIM; and Seong-Choon CHOE, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Republic of Korea, residing at Garam Apt. 15-1202, Samcheon-dong, Seogu, Daejeon 302-222, Republic of Korea; Hanbit Apt. 127-1103, #99, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea; #113-12, Goijeong-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-200, Republic of Korea; Garden Heights Apt. 102-203, Bumeo-4-dong, Suseong-gu, Daegu 706-014, Republic of Korea; Garden Heights Apt. 102-203, Bumeo-4-dong, Suseong-gu, Daegu 706-014, Republic of Korea; Gomnaru Apt. 101-601, #5, Shinkwan-dong, Gongju-shi, Chungcheongnam-do 314-110, Republic of Korea; Hanbit Apt. 126-1307, #99, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea; #49-2, Daehung-3-dong, Jung-gu, Daejeon 301-013, Republic of Korea; Hanbit Apt. 131-1401, #99, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea; Hanbit Apt. 137-706, #99, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea; Gyungseong Kunmaeul Apt. 120-1307, Galma-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-171, Republic of Korea; Nuri Apt. 107-102, Wolpyung-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-280, Republic of Korea; Hanbit Apt. 103-1702, #99, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea; Doryong Villa 102, #380-51, Doryong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Republic of Korea; Hanbit Apt. 102-601, #99, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea; KIST Apt. 2-305, Doryong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Republic of Korea; Hanbit Apt. 110-405, #99, Oeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea; KIST Apt. 2-206, Doryongdong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-340, Republic of Korea; #162-40, Gayang-2-dong, Dong-gu, Daejeon 300-092, Republic of Korea; Hyundai Apt. 83-206, Apqujeong-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul 135-110, Republic of Korea; Hyundai Apt. 85-1401, Apgujeong-dong, Kangnam-gu, Seoul 135-110, Republic of Korea; and Mapo Samsung Apt. 105-1204, Dohwa-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul 121-040, Republic of Korea, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

NARINGIN AND NARINGENIN AS INHIBITOR OF ACYL COA-CHOLESTEROL-O-ACYLTRANSFERASE, INHIBITOR OF MACROPHAGE-LIPID COMPLEX ACCUMULATION ON THE ARTERIAL WALL AND PREVENTIVE OR TREATING AGENT FOR HEPATIC DISEASES

for which We have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on	□ e	even date herewith or		(date)
which is identified by Andersor	n Kill	& Olick, P.C. docket no	o	·•
which was filed on		, Serial No		·

and WHEREAS, KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY of #39-1, Hawolkog-dong, Seongbuk-gu, Seoul 136-130, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (US\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date	Oct. 16	, 1998 _	Song Hae Bok	L.S.
			Tae-Sook Jeong	L.S.
Date	Oct. 16	, 1998 _	Ke-Hum Bae	L.S.
Date	Oct . 16	, 1998 _	Yong-Bok Park	L.S.
			Myung-Sook Chai	L.S.
Date	Oct. 16	, 1998 _	Suk - Sik moon	L.S.
Date	oct. 16	, 1998 __	Kwon	L.S.
Date	Oct. 16	, 1998 __	Aook	L.S.
Date	Oct 16	, 1998 _	Hyun	L.S.
Date	Oct . 16	, 1998 <u> </u>	Yanghyu Chwi	L.S.
Date	Oct. 16	, 1998 _	Lee Chul Ho	L.S.

Date_	Oct. 16	_, 1998	Lee Jun Sung
Date_	Oct. 16	., 1998	Kwangliee Son
Date_	Oct. 16	_, 1998	Byonng mog Kwon L.S.
Date_			Young - Kook 1Com Ls.
Date_	Oct. 16	_, 1998	Doil Choi
Date_	Oct. 16	_, 1998	Kim Sung Uk
Date_	Oct. 16	_, 1998	lngy u Ls.
Date_	Oct. 16	_, 1998	Jung-ah Ahn
Date_	Oct. 16	_, 1998	Youngbae Park Ls.
			Hyo Soo him
Date_	Oct. 16	_, 1998	Seong Choon Choe

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/28/1998 REEL: 9555 FRAME: 0193